YRR IIHR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I HATET / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(@3 91 / RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 25.02.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar; Northern
Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier Railway,
Maligaon; North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South Eastern
Railway, Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West Central
Railway, Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of February , 2025

In continuation of letter of even number dated 07.02.2025 Ministry of Railways hereby modifies cash authorization of
your railway as detailed below for February, 2025 for other than Bulk Order items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
S Pongion ohs Capital | Ry.Funds | DePOSt/ eme | ol
Settlement Payments EBR
Central 678.34 308.00 822.09 246.24 93.80 538.12 2686.59
Eastern 679.60 119.15 237.19 93.10 P 311.97 1441.01
East Central 624.48 577.40 598.13 334.61 16.80 649.98 2801.40
East Coast 387.75 273.98 407.70 153.13 25.56 409.88 1658.00
Northern 942.74 377.28 993.52 215.40 @ 768.98 3297.92
North Central 459.75 175.81 577.50 262.80 & 264.85 1740.71
North Eastern 27.97 7.57 29.40 8.96 5.12 22.58 101.60
N. Frontier 264.37 85.11 402.07 373.56 48.00 157.00 1330.11
North Western 353.27 139.96 793.96 54.85 & 164.85 1506.89
Southern 608.33 336.54 418.20 137.75 5 360.21 1861.03
South Central 567.04 440.53 578.94 231.81 5.64 382.64 2206.60
South Eastern 1054.92 296.22 752.77 190.84 380.52 569.79 3245.06
S. East Central 338.45 160.45 384.00 126.73 2.00 233.44 1245.07
South Western 313.18 235.76 216.20 265.00 10.00 101.75 1141.89
Western 751.66 567.70 879.18 201.00 .. 383.20 2782.74
West Central 402.83 79.69 585.29 94.34 5.70 375.65 1543.50
Metro 20.37 5.42 23.34 3.40 i 8.30 60.83
The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. N0.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Actual cash outgo against the overall authorization for the month may be submitted to Board in the usual format

through VPN by 5th of the following month.
Nt s

Dr. Deepak Sharma

fA=I®/fAMI(@sIe) / Director/Finance(Budget)
©  (Yed 91 / RAILWAY BOARD)




YIRd GYHR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I WATAT / MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(<@ 918 / RAILWAY BOARD)
No0.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 25.02.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan; Banaras Locomotive Works, Varanasi; Integral Coach Factory, Chennai; Rail
Wheel Factory, Bengaluru; Patiala Locomotive Works, Patiala; Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala; Railway Electrification,
Allahabad; Metropolitan Transport Project, Chennai; COFMOW, New Delhi; Modernl Coach Factory, Rae Bareilly; Rail Wheel
Plant,Bela, Bela

Sub : Cash authorization for the month of February , 2025

In continuation of letter of even number dated 07.02.2025 Ministry of Railways hereby modifies cash authorization of
your railway as detailed below for February, 2025 for other than Bulk Order items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Works Demand
Raiways F’S;i;fign AL Capital Rly. Funds Bepest/ NonItlcgeumdget it
Settlement Payments EBR
C.L.W. 15.70 ” 551.53 o o 60.00 627.23
BLW - g 464.00 o o » 464.00
I.C.F. 14.00 o 855.20 i = 45.28 914.48
R.W.F. 1.84 @ 168.63 " 5 12.02 182.49
P.L.W. 11.35 = 267.10 0.47 - 31.60 310.52
R.C.F./KXH 15.96 - 114.10 1.51 @ 37.29 168.86
C.O.R.E. - . . e “ 8.11 8.11
MTP/Chennai “ - - - - 0.47 0.47
C.O.F.M.O.wW, - 5 5 i " 48.09 48.09
M.C.F./RBL . “ 319.20 5 i 0.80 320.00
RWP/Bela v . 23.74 " = “ 23.74

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment.

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. No.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Actual cash outgo against the overall authorization for the month may be submitted to Board in the usual format

through VPN by 5th of the following month.
e
RS

Dr. Deepak Sharma

A= /fA=I(@sIe) / Director/Finance(Budget)
(¥1d SIS / RAILWAY BOARD)




